504234475 02/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4281152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHONGJUN JIANG	09/18/2016
PRAGATI GALHOTRA	11/09/2016
SCOTT KEVIN PALM	10/27/2016
WILSON KAMAU WANENE	10/31/2016
SEAN SPENCER CROW	10/24/2016
VISHAL GUPTA	09/28/2016
KARA LINN EVANOFF	09/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EP MINERALS, LLC		
Street Address:	: 9785 GATEWAY DRIVE		
City:	RENO		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89521		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15505007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(312)977-9959Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212.077.0002

Phone:	312-977-9902	
Email:	ynunez@millermatthiashull.com	
Correspondent Name: MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL		
Address Line 1:	ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2350	
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80000/P3470-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. BULMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Bulman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=P3470-US_Assignment_02-17-2017#page1.tif
source=P3470-US_Assignment_02-17-2017#page2.tif
source=P3470-US_Assignment_02-17-2017#page3.tif
source=P3470-US_Assignment_02-17-2017#page4.tif
source=P3470-US_Assignment_02-17-2017#page5.tif
source=P3470-US_Assignment_02-17-2017#page6.tif
source=P3470-US_Assignment_02-17-2017#page7.tif
source=P3470-US_Assignment_02-17-2017#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

LOW DENSITY COMPOSITIONS WITH SYNERGISTIC ABSORBANCE PROPERTIES

for which We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, **EP MINERALS LLC**, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is **9785 Gateway Drive, Reno, NV 89521** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuing applications thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all divisions and continuing applications thereof and all applications for patent office and all divisions and continuing applications thereof and all applications for patent office and all divisions and continuing applications thereof and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application filed herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

PATENT REEL: 041289 FRAME: 0810

Page 1 of 8

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR. Chongjun Jiang	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	date 9-18-16
ADDRESS 538 Berwyn Avenue, Berwyn, PA 19312	2 0 0	CITIZENSHIP

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Nihad Elsheik)	Nichard & Che	11111100
ADDRESS 202 W Councerter	AU	CITIZENSHIP
Wayne PA 1	4.087	<u>US</u>

2. WITNESS NAME	· . · · · · ·	WITHESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	·.		CITIZENSHIP
			····

n en en el presente. Este de la constante de la const

Page 2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 041289 FRAME: 0811

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Pragati Galhotra	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	date NDV 9, 2016
ADDRESS 85 Battleford Ave., Woodbridge, ON, C.	A L4H2L9	citizenship IN

1. WITNESS NAI ANUJ		ons	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE NON 9, 2016
ADORESS 2609 ,	300	BLOOK ST.	EAST, TORONTO, ON MAW 342	CITIZENSHIP IN

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Rebecca Segal	R. Degal.	Nov. 9,2016
ADDRESS 513-1Boolford Rd. T	formatio, ON M5R 2B5	CANADIAN

3. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Scott Kevin Palm	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE VO[27[16
ADDRESS 900 South Meadows Parkway, Apartme	ent 3311, Reno, NV 89521	CITIZENSHIP US



2. WITNESS NAME Greorge Nyamekye	NITNESS SIGNATURE	date 10-27-16
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP USA
490 Spanish Sand Dr.,	Sparks, NV 89441	

4. Full NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR WIlson Kamau Wanene	DATE 10/3/12016
ADORESS 103 Taylor Elaine Drive, Warner Robins, GA 31088	CITIZENSHIP KE

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
CHARLES ELLIOTT CLEARY J.R.	atthe	10/31/2016
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
105 ASHLEY DR. IVEY	1 GA 31031	USA

DATE WITNESS SIGNATURE 2. WITNESS NAME 10/31 2016 Roger matter Earl CITIZENSHIP ADDRESS 31032 Creck /33 Benue 115 A 612

5, FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Sean Spencer Crow	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	date 10-24-2016
ADDRESS 3084 Marble Ridge Court, Reno NV, 89		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME		DATE
PETER E. LENZ	Vetu Ety	10/24/2016
ADDRESS 495) FALL CREEK CT.	1 1	CITIZENSHIP S.A.

2. WITNESS NAME VISHAL GUPTA	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE OCH: 24,2016
ADDRESS 10554 CIRCLE DAKS CT	, RENO, NV- 89521	CITIZENSHIP INDIA

895

9

ENO

NV

6. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Vishal Gupta	Gurle.	Sept- 28,2016
ADDRESS 10554 Circle Oaks Court, Reno, NV 89	521	CITIZENSHIP IN

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
GEORGE NYAMEKYE	OAD 27X	Sept. 28,2016
ADDRESS 490 Spanish Sand Dr.,	Sparks NV 89441	CITIZENSHIP U.S.
	·····	

2. WITNESS	ER LEN			witness signat		\mathcal{V}	DATE Sapl 28,2016
ADDRESS	4931	FALL	GREEK	COURT	, RENO.	NV 89519	CITIZENSHIP U·S·
					/ / /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 7 of 8

-7. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Kara Linn Evanoff	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	date 9/28/2016
ADDRESS 90 Burns Street, Apt. H Reno, NV 8950	2	CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME PETER	LENZ	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 9/28/2016
ADDRESS 4931	FALL CREEK G	URT, RENO, NV 89519	

2. WITNESS NAME George Nyamekye		01282016
ADDRESS 490 Spantsh Saud D	r. Sparks NV 89441	CITIZENSHIP U.S.

Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 02/17/2017